

SECTION IV B

Listed on 09.01.2017

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 11
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 205-208,
30271 of 2014 AND 15510 of 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Hazara Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gram Panchayats, Through
its Sarpanch & AnrRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23.11.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" SLP (C) No. 38532/2012

Being complete matter, place it before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent no.1.

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 has failed to file the Counter Affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 09.01.2017."

SLP (C) No. 205-08/2014

It is submitted that neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back

from common respondent no.1 in all the SLPs and respondent no.2 in SLP (C) No. 206-08/2014 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) No. 30271/2014 (Total 4 respondents)

It is submitted that show cause notice has been issued to respondent no. 1 on 19.11.2016 through Regd. A.D. post. As per tracking report (enclosed), "item delivered at Sec-62, Chandigarh" on 24.11.2016.

As per tracking report service of show cause notice on respondent no.1 is complete and already complete on other three respondents.

SLP (C) No. 15510/2015

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

It is further submitted that despite service no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 2 & 3 and complete on respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR