

SECTION IV B

Listed on 15.02.2017

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 11
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 205-208,
30271 of 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Hazara Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gram Panchayats, Through
its Sarpanch & AnrRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 09.01.2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014 & 15510/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

Office shall also enquire about the fate of the earlier notices sent to the above respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

List the matters again on 15.02.2017.

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

Being complete matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

SLP (C) No. 205-08/2014

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners had taken fresh steps and fresh show cause notice was issued to unserved common respondent no.1 in all the SLPs and respondent no.2 in SLP (C) No. 206-208/2014. Letter to concerned postal authorities has been issued but no report has been received back so far. As per tracking report service position is as under:

Respondent No.	Tracking Report	Remarks
Common R-1 in all the SLPs	Bag despatch to PH patiala on 25.01.2017	Incomplete
R-2 in SC 206-08/2014	Item delivered at New Sectt. Chandigarh on 30.01.2017	Complete

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of common respondent no.1 in all the SLPs so far.

SLP (C) No. 30271/2014 (Total 4 respondents)

It is submitted that the service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan