

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 205-208/2014

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06-07-2012
IN CWP NO. 4477/2006 06-07-2012 IN CWP NO. 12652/2010 06-07-2012 IN
CWP NO. 12653/2010 06-07-2012 IN CWP NO. 12654/2010 PASSED BY THE
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH]

HAZARA SINGH & ORS. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT TH.ITS SARPANCH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 212671/2023 - APPLICATION UNDER SECTION LV RULE 6

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6152/2015 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2015
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
2/2015
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 104480/2017
IA NO. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 2/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA NO. 104480/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 07-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mehraj, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Verma, Adv.

Ms. Abha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. S Janani, learned senior counsel submitted that owing to her designation as a Senior Advocate, all the parties have not yet made alternative arrangements. Hence, some time may be granted.

List on 03.02.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)