

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 205-208/2014
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2012
in CWP No. 4477/2006 06-07-2012 in CWP No. 12652/2010 06-07-2012 in
CWP No. 12653/2010 06-07-2012 in CWP No. 12654/2010 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HAZARA SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT TH.ITS SARPANCH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 212671/2023 - APPLICATION UNDER SECTION LV RULE 6)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6152/2015 (IV-B)

(IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 104480/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mehraj Hakim Ali, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.
Ms. Abha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anupam Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohit H. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.05.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)